Electronics
Micro Control Replacement Boards

(Order Each Part Separately As Needed)

B - To upgrade MK | to a MK I, Serial Numbers 90C thru 90J, change out E.P.R.O.M. with # 1024311.
C - Repair only.

Chair Series |Serial Numbers Control Logic Power Board | E.C.U. Board E‘P'R'OZM' 1.C.| EPR.OM.
Board Chip Rev. Level
Arrow-MK | | 89A-908 |1U25585E-NLA|0o3104-NLA | 1020824 | 1023105-NLA 2.03
See Note(s) C, A
Arrow-MK 1 | 90c-o005 [L1029985E-NLAL 6o5104-NLA | 1020824 | 1025584-NLA 3.05
See Note(s) C, B
Arrow-MK Il | Aftergog | T10Z3LIENLA T 1 6o5104-NLA | 1020824 | 1024311-NLA 4.06
See Note(s) C

Arrow - MK [l Ranger X N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Arrow - MK Il Ranger Il N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
AC“CI’\;'KAI'I:OW | 91L-921 | 1030919-NLA | 1030157-NLA | 1020824 1032294 5.05
AC“‘,’\;‘KA{I:OW “| 923 - Present | 1030919-NLA | 1030157-NLA | 1020824 1038514 6.1
Action Ranger | o1 _gop | 1037377-NLA | 1030157-NLA N/A 1032295 1.04

X - MCC X
Action Ranger
o MOC X 921-92J | 1037377-NLA | 1030157-NLA N/A 1037366 2.3

A‘Q‘?Rﬂiing(er 92K - Present | 1037377-NLA | 1030157-NLA N/A 1038513-NLA 3.2
pctionZanderll 911921 | 1030921-NLA | 1030157-NLA N/A 1032296 1.04
pctionZanderll 921923 | 1030921-NLA | 1030157-NLA N/A 1037365-NLA 2.3
AthoM” gggg”er 'l 92K - Present | 1030921-NLA | 1030157-NLA N/A 1038512 3.2
NOTE: A-To upgrade MK | to a MK Il, Serial Numbers 89A thru 90B, change out control boad with # 123116E.




Electronics
Micro Control Replacement Boards

(Order Each Part Separately As Needed)

Description Part Number
Reconditioned - Logic Board - MKII 1023116E
NLA - Chip, MKIl, E.P.R.O.M. (Rev. 4.06) 1024311-NLA

Micro Control Board Replacement Tools

Description Part Number

Static Cuff w/Alligator Clip 1031552-NLA
Repair Video Tape w/Instruction Sheet 1031546
Simulator Test Box w/Leads 1015976
Anti-Static Shipping Pouch for PC Boards 1020823

Instruction Book 1031551-NLA




Electronics

Micro Control Replacement Boards

(Order Each Part Separately As Needed)

Instruction Sheets

Description

Arrow MK 1|

Action Arrow MK Il

Action Ranger X
MCC X

Action Ranger Il
MCCR Il

Control/Logic Board

1022990-NLA

1031547-NLA

1031551-NLA

1031551-NLA

Power Stage Board

1022991-NLA

1031547-NLA

1031551-NLA

1031551-NLA

E.C.U. Board 1020822-NLA 1020822-NLA N/A N/A
E.P.R.O.M I.C. Chip
Serial Numbers 1022992-NLA N/A N/A N/A

Before 90C

E.P.R.O.M I.C. Chip
Serial Numbers
After 90B

1026440-NLA

1026440-NLA

1026440-NLA

1026440-NLA




